Cross bar
Exit devices
2 • Allegion • Cross bars
4 XX-R Series
5 F-XX-R Series
6 XX-V Series
7 F-XX-V Series
8 XX-M Series

Z Fire exit hardware  Use “F” prefix for fire exit hardware.
22 • Falcon    • Cross bars
How to order
XX Series
Rating
 F Fire exit hardware
 Blank Panic exit hardware
Device series
 XX Crossbar device
Device type
 R Rim C Concealed vertical rod
 V Surface vertical rod C-WDC Concealed vertical rod
 M Mortise  wood door (90 min w/SCDC)
Trim function (see trim pages for all functions)
 EO Exit only
 DT Dummy trim K Knob
 NL Night latch L Lever (dane standard)
 C Cylinder trim less pull
Latch option
 DL Deadlocking
Finish
 US3 US10 US26 US32
 US4 SP313 US26D US32D
Door width
 – Specify exact door width
Handing
 RHR Right hand reverse
 LHR Left hand reverse
Less bottom rod
 LBR Less bottom rod
 LBR-AFL LBR w/ auxiliary fire latch
Other device options
 RCB Reinforced crossbar
Accessories
 CYL Cylinder
 SNB Sex bolts AMS All machine screws
Other miscellaneous door information
 HMD Hollow metal door
 HMF Hollow metal frame
 WD Wood door
 WDF Wood frame
 ALD Aluminum door
 ALF Aluminum frame
 SCDC Steel channel door construction
 – Specify other door or frame
 – Material information
 – Door height
 – Door thickness
 – Door undercut
 – Door label (20 min, 45 min, 90 min 1-1⁄2 hr)
 – Stile width
 – Frame stop height
 SGL Single door
 PR Pair of doors swinging same direction
 DE Double egress doors
  AE F XX V L-DANE US3 3’ LHR LBR SNB WD
Cross bars   •   Falcon   •   23
 1990 See model numbers on page 12
 2090 See model numbers on page 13
 EO Exit only
 DT Dummy trim - 9970 pull
 NL-HBOP Rim cylinder
 NLHB-P Rim cylinder with 9970 pull
 P28 P35
 P13 US26D
 HEX Standard bottomlatch
 RL Rod bottom latch
 PL Pullman bottomlatch
 ES Top latch for use with electric strike
 LBR Less bottom rods
 RHR RHR
 LHR LHR
  Note: Crossbar furnished 41" standard.  Extra length crossbar 48" is available.